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Coordinated Access Network 
Administrative Staff Contacts 

Central CAN Greater New Haven CAN 
Journey Home 
(860) 808-0336

 Matt Morgan, matt.morgan@journeyhomect.org  
Sarah Pavone, sarah.pavone@JourneyHomeCT.org 
Anastacia Woolcock, 
Anastacia.woolcock@journeyhomect.org 

United Way of Greater New Haven 
 (203) 772-2010

Kelly Fitzgerald, kfitzgerald@uwgnh.org
Janiel Gordon, jgordon@uwgnh.org   

Fairfield County CAN Middlesex Meriden Wallingford CAN 
The Housing Collective 
(203) 579-3180

Jessica Kubicki, jessica@thehousingcollective.org 
Gabrielle Padilla, gabrielle@thehousingcollective.org 

New Opportunities  
(203) 639-5060

Kelly Craft, kcraft@newoppinc.org 

Eastern CAN Northwest-CT CAN 
TVCCA 
(860) 889-1365

Jaime Parker, jparker@tvcca.org 

Supportive Housing Works 
(203) 579-3180

Jessica Kubicki, jessica@thehousingcollective.org 
Gabrielle Padilla, gabrielle@thehousingcollective.org 

Greater Hartford CAN 
Journey Home (860) 808-0336 

 Matt Morgan, matt.morgan@journeyhomect.org  
Sarah Pavone, sarah.pavone@JourneyHomeCT.org 
Anastacia Woolcock, 
Anastacia.woolcock@journeyhomect.org 

CT Department of Housing 

Data Requests Programmatic Requests 
Beau Anderson, MPA Leigh Shields-Church, LCSW 
beau.anderson@ct.gov (860) 416-0552 leigh.shields-church@ct.gov (860) 371-9579 

Kara Zichichi, LCSW 
kara.zichichi@ct.gov (860) 371-4282 

mailto:abreka.hawkins@journeyhomect.org
mailto:matt.morgan@journeyhomect.org
mailto:sarah.pavone@JourneyHomeCT.org
mailto:Anastacia.woolcock@journeyhomect.org
mailto:kfitzgerald@uwgnh.org
mailto:mlefever@uwgnh.org
mailto:jessica@thehousingcollective.org
mailto:gabrielle@thehousingcollective.org
mailto:kcraft@newoppinc.org
mailto:jparker@tvcca.org
mailto:jessica@thehousingcollective.org
mailto:gabrielle@thehousingcollective.org
mailto:abreka.hawkins@journeyhomect.org
mailto:matt.morgan@journeyhomect.org
mailto:sarah.pavone@JourneyHomeCT.org
mailto:Anastacia.woolcock@journeyhomect.org
mailto:beau.anderson@ct.gov
mailto:leigh.shields-church@ct.gov
mailto:kara.zichichi@ct.gov


11/14/2022 
 

 
 

 


